31 March 2018. In addition, certain revenue streams amounting to P34 945 000 that were previously
incorrectly classified as Other income were reclassified to revenue. Cost of sales of construction and
management contracts amounting to P14 863 000 was incorrectly classified as repairs and maintenance
expense in the prior year. The affected captions were reinstated to correct this error in line with the
requirements of IAS 8 - Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors.

Although the error affects prior periods before the comparative, the effect of the depreciation which
should have been recognised was considered insignificant. There is therefore no requirement to disclose
an opening statement of financial position as at 1 April 2017.

The effect of the restatement on the financial statements is described below. The effect in the current
year financial year has been corrected in the current statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive
income. There is no impact in the statement of cashflows.

Amount
previously

stated
Restatement Amount after

restatement

P'000 P'000 P'000
Revenue   294 330 198 215 492 545
Cost of sales of construction
and management contracts

   (107 448) (178 133) (285 581)

Repairs and maintenance   (48 550) 14 863 (33 687)

Other income   44 417 (34 945) 9 472

Profit for the year   87 745 – 87 745

Equity 1 472 287 – 1 472 287

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended
31st March 2019

BHC
ANNUAL
REPORT
2019

125

34. Prior period errors (continued)

VAT accrual

In terms of the Value Added Tax (VAT) Act, the Corporation is designated as a mixed supplies vendor as construction of
investment property is an exempt supply. The Corporation has been using a fixed apportionment ratio as opposed to
updating it annually to reflect its current mixed supply levels. This VAT input treatment has resulted in a liability for VAT
which affects prior years and the effect of accruing for this liability has no profit or loss   impact:

Amount previously
stated

Restatement Amount after
restatement

P'000 P'000 P'000
2018
Investment properties 1 208 892 26 424 1 235 316

Trade and other payables (190 186) (26 424) (216 610)

1 April 2017

Investment properties 1 130 394 10 982 1 141 376

Trade and other payables (191 264) (10 982) (202 246)

35. Events after the reporting date

There were no material events between the reporting date and the date of approval of the financial
statements.

36. Fair value hierarchy

Non- financial instruments - fair value hierarchy

This analysis categorises the non-financial instruments carried at fair value into different levels based on the
level of subjectivity applied in determining the inputs used in the determination of fair value. This assessment
is determined based on the lowest level of input that is significant to the fair value measurement in its entirety.
Assessing the significance of a particular input into the fair value measurement in its entirety requires